SI.No. Address Type Address

(j) Phone Number:- 8974283034

7. Details of Known/suspected/u

| CI No | Name | cted/unknown accused with full particulars: | | |
|---------|---------|---|-----------------|-----------------|
| 31.140. | Name | Alias | Relative's name | Present address |
| | Unknown | | THE STIGHT | |

- 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:
- 9.Particular of properties of interest:

| SL.No. | Property Category | Property Type | Description | Value (in Rs) |
|--------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|
| 1. | | | | |

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11 Inquest Report/II D. Care No.

| 11. Inquest Report/ | U.D. Case No., If any: | |
|---------------------|------------------------|--|
| SI.No. | UIDB No. | |
| | | |

Today i.e. 23/10/2024 at 08:30 am, complainant namely Salam Marjit Singh (48) yrs S/o Salam Joykumar Singh of Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW lodged a written report to OC/HNG-PS stating that on 22/10/2024 at around 08:50 Pm, his son namely Salam Mitrarijit (22) yrs S/o Salam Marjit of Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW was riding his scooter Honda Activa 6G bearing Regd. No. MN06SG-0981 from Mantripukhri towards Sangakpham side along NH-2, suddenly one unknown four wheeler vehicle came in a rash and hit his son's vehicle from behind at Sangakpham opposite to High Court of Manipur. Immediately, the unknown four wheeler vehicle was managed to escape from the spot after committing the crime. As a result, his son got serious injuries on his person and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment and the said Honda Activa was also badly damaged. Hence the case.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation. (i)

(11)

b. Directed (Name of I.O): Jaosinlung Malangmei

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector

No:

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informat ion, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy ¥ 29/10/2024

given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Reithern Buice Stillon

23/10/20 Micerative State 14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- Kh. Pathou Meetel

Rank: Inspector

Heingang Police Station, IE

Officer-m-charge Heineang Police Station Implinities District

The Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station, Imphal East District Manipur.

Subject :- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to state that the following few lines for your kind consideration and prompt action.

That, on 22/10/2024 at around 08:50 Pm, my son namely Salam Mitranjit (22) yrs S/o Salam Marjit of Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW was riding his scooter Honda Activa 6G bearing Regd. No. MN06SG-0981 from Mantripukhri towards Sangakpham side along NH-2, suddenly one unknown four wheeler vehicle came in a rash and hit my son's vehicle from behind at Sangakpham opposite to High Court of Manipur. Immediately, the unknown four wheeler vehicle was managed to escape from the spot after committing the crime. As a result, my son got serious injuries on his person and evacuated to Hospital for medical treatment and the said Honda Activa was also badly damaged.

It is therefore, requested you may kindly take up necessary legal action at the earliest for the end of justice.

Dated :- 23/10/2024

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Salam Marjit Singh (48) yrs S/o Salam Joykumar Singh of Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW

8974283034

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT : Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 74(10)2024

Date and time of FIR: 18/10/2024 at 10:10 am

2.

| SL.No. | | Sections | Brief description of offence |
|--------|-----|--------------------|---|
| 1. | BNS | 125(b)/281/324 (4) | Causing grievous hurt by act endangering life or personal safety of others, Rash driving or riding on a public way and mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 22/10/2024

Date to: 22/10/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 08:50 pm

Time to: 08:50 Pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 23/10/2024

Time: 08:30 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/HNG-PS/2024 Date & Time: 23/10/2024 at 08:30 am

4. Type of information: complaint report

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 4 KM S/West from PS

Beat No.

- (b) Address: At Sangakpham opposite to High Court of Manipur along NH-2
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name:- Salam Marjit Singh
- (b) Father's Name: Salam Joykumar Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: (48) yrs

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

| SI.No. | ID Type | Address | |
|--------|---------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Sinte | | Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW | |

(h) Occupation:-

(i) Address :- Langol Ningthou Mamang Leikai, IW